RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the polling place for the Wards 25 & 26 (12th Aldermanic District) is Spence Elementary School, and

WHEREAS, the School District of La Crosse has requested that the City find an alternate location.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that effective immediately upon passage of this resolution the polling place for Wards 25 & 26 for the City of La Crosse shall be as follows:

Mary Mother of the Church Parish Hall, 2006 Weston St.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to give adequate publicity of such changes prior to the next election.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 10, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin